#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Jeffrey BURY	04/12/2005
Thomas VICKERS	04/12/2005
Bruce CHRISTENSEN	04/18/2005

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Construction Research & Technology GmbH	
Street Address:	Dr. Albert-Frank-Strasse 32	
City:	Trostberg	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	83308	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12476358

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (440)808-0657

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: docket@patentandtm.com

Correspondent Name: Salvatore A. Sidoti

Address Line 1: 24500 Center Ridge Road

Address Line 2: Suite 280

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44145

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: COC-P0537A

NAME OF SUBMITTER: D. Ari Sherwin

Total Attachments: 2

source=MBC.P0537A signed assignment#page1.tif source=MBC.P0537A signed assignment#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 026314 FRAME: 0076

JP \$40.00 124/63

501538402

## **ASSIGNMENT**

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Jeffrey R. BURY, Thomas M. VICKERS, Jr. and Bruce J. CHRISTENSEN, do hereby sell, assign and transfer to Construction Research & Technology GmbH, a corporation organized and doing business under the laws of the Country of Germany, having a place of business at Dr. Albert-Frank-Strasse 32, D-83308 Trostberg, Germany, and its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest, which includes the right to and full benefit of such priorities as may now or hereafter be granted to us by local laws or by treaty, including any international convention for the protection of industrial property, in and for the United States and its territories and possessions in and to the invention.

# **Amine Containing Strength Improvement Admixture**

invented by us and described in application for United States Letters Patent Serial No. 11/066,930 filed February 25, 2005 (1) said application for United States Letters Patent and all continuations and divisions thereof (including further continuations and divisions such as, but not limited to, continuations of continuations and divisions of continuations of continuations), (2) all United States Letters Patent which may be issued and/or granted on all such applications, (3) all applications for reissues and extensions of and reexamination certificates for all such United States Letters Patent and (4) all reissues and extensions of and reexamination certificates issued for all such United States Letters Patent, (5) all applications for Letters Patent therefor in all countries and territories of the world (including all applications for continuations and divisions of such applications and all applications for modifications and extensions of such applications and Letters Patent issuing thereon), and (6) all Letters Patent which may be granted and/or issued therefore in all of said countries and territories (including all

PATENT REEL: 026314 FRAME: 0077 modifications and extensions thereof and supplemental protection certificates relating thereto), the said interest being the entire ownership of said invention and all of said applications, Letters Patent (including reissue Letters Patent), extensions and reexamination certificates to be held and enjoyed by the said Construction Research & Technology GmbH and its successors and assigns to the full end of the terms to which said Letters Patent (including reissue Letters Patent), extensions and reexamination certificates may be granted and/or issued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this sale, assignment and transfer had not been made.

And we hereby agree that during and/or subsequent to our employment we will sign and/or execute any further documents and/or instruments which may be necessary, lawful and proper in and/or for the filing and/or prosecution in the United States and countries foreign thereto of all of said applications for said Letters Patent (including reissue Letters Patent), extensions and reexamination certificates and/or the granting and/or issuance thereof and/or to otherwise secure title to said invention and all of said applications, Letters Patent (including reissue Letters Patent), extensions and reexamination certificates in said assignee.

Peggy Codul

Jeffred K. Bury

*4/12/0.* Date

Legy derl

Thomas M. Vickers, Jr.

///2/0 Date

Witness

Bruce J. Christensen

Thata